

BIG BIKE PARTS® INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

PART NO. 63-213 RESERVOIR COVER
COVER
YAMAHA V-STAR 950

TOOLS NEEDED: 4MM ALLEN WRENCH

HARDWARE INCLUDED: (1) STAINLESS STEEL M6 FLAT WASHER

WE RECOMMEND USING THREAD LOCKER ON ALL HARDWARE

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

1. WITH THE 4MM ALLEN WRENCH, REMOVE THE EXISTING M6-1.0 X 20MM LONG BUTTON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (A) AND THE EXISTING WASHER THAT ARE HOLDING THE EXISTING RESERVOIR COVER IN PLACE. RETAIN THE SCREW FOR USE IN STEP 2.
2. REPLACE THE EXISTING RESERVOIR COVER AND WASHER WITH THE NEW BBP CHROME RESERVOIR COVER (B) AND STAINLESS STEEL M6 FLAT WASHER (C) AND SCREW THEM IN PLACE WITH THE ORIGINAL M6-1.0 X 20MM LONG BUTTON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (A) USING THE 4MM ALLEN WRENCH.

